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Highcliffe School Student Bulletin 
 

Monday 22nd – 26th February 2016: Week B 
 

General Notices 

 

 
 
Our Japanese friends are coming (DBN) 
Would you like to make friends with someone from a very different culture and country? In March, we 
will be welcoming 13 students from our Japanese partner school in Hiroshima, Japan. They will each 
need somewhere to stay and someone to look after them around school. If you are interested in 
learning about different cultures and telling people about ours, this is a great opportunity to make 
friends with someone from a very different culture. If interested, make sure you get a letter from your 
tutor or see me (Mr Bryden.) You can find me in ML4 in registration and En1 during the day. 
 
 
Year 12 Robotics Day (VDN/DKY/ SCR) 
On Thursday 25th February 2016 35 Year 12 students will be working with Bournemouth University 
ambassadors on a robotics event. The students will programme robots to play table tennis! It promises 
to be challenging and fun. The students named below will be out of lessons all day but MUST see their 
teachers for work they will be missing.  
 
Year 10 Immunisations (KTN) 
Year 10 Immunisations 1st and 8th March.  Please make sure you bring in your Immunisation Consent 
Forms to Student Support.  They were posted home to parents on 3rd February.  Thank you.  Mrs 
Thompson. 
 
 
 
 

The Big Walk Sponsorship Money 
This is a very important message to remind all students to bring their Big Walk sponsorship money to the 
Finance office as soon as possible.  Payment can be made via Wisepay or by cheque.  Amount raised so 
far £8585.80. 
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Changes to Mondays Tuck (MDS) 
Due to sixth form resits in the hall, Mondays tuck will be outside from the front window. 
 
Year 10 Mock Interview Programme. (Mrs Dedman) 
The first round of Mock Interviews will take place this Thursday 25th February 2016.  We are confident 
that the Year 10’s will rise to the challenge and once again be great ambassadors for Highcliffe 
School.  You will be given an individual interview time slip that you will need to show your subject 
teacher to allow you to leave class.  All interviews will take place in the Library. Make sure you have read 
the preparation sheet that has been given to you by your tutor, and that you have a copy of your 
completed CV and personal statement in your portfolio.  Also, remember to bring in something you are 
proud of (certificate/piece of work/awards etc.) to act as a prompt for discussion with the interviewer. 
Please arrive 5 minutes BEFORE your appointment time to the Library entrance by En8. Good luck! 
 
Year 9 BLITZ Road Show (MRD) 
On Wednesday 24th February you will be off timetable during periods 1-3 to take part in a 3 hour PSHE 
road show. It will involve a series of workshops on alcohol and antisocial behaviour which are run by 
Dorset Police, Dorset Fire and Rescue service and S.H.A.D.O.W.S (Shire Alcohol and Drugs Outreach 
Worker Service).  Your tutor will tell you where you will need to be and when on that day.  
 
As part of the preparation for that day, we have been asked by the Safe School Community Police Team 
for you to take this survey to find out what you already know about these issues. Please click on this link 
to complete: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/HighcliffeSchool-PreBlitz2015-16 
 
If you would like any more details about this day, then see Mrs Read in Hu7. 
 
Year 10 Study Skills Day (DKY/VDN/SHM) 
On Wednesday 26th February we are running the year 10 Study Skills Day.  Please find attached to the 
bulletin a list of the student and the sessions they will be attending (periods 1 – 5). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/HighcliffeSchool-PreBlitz2015-16
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Literacy Focus 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Focus on Connectives 
 

CONNECTIVES FOR DEVELOPING AND EXPANDING POINTS 

 

One way in which you can PUSH YOURSELF in your writing is to show that you are not satisfied with 

making one simple explanation and that you are willing to develop ideas when appropriate. This shows 

RESILIENCE and RESOURCEFULNESS. Here are some connectives that can help students develop points: 

 

Furthermore, 

 

In addition to that …  

 

Make sure you use them in your writing when being asked to give explanations and develop ideas. 

SPELLING 

In the student planner there is a “Word Wall” on which students can write troublesome spellings. If you 

have corrected a spelling, students should write the word on their word wall so they can practise it. The 

“Word Wall” is on page 183. 

 

SPELLING OF THE WEEK 

Government 

 

Example: The government runs the country.  

 

Words with silent or unclear letters:  

A Way to Remember: Use the spelling of the root word. Sound out clearly. 

  The government runs the country. 

 Councils govern the local area.  

 

Practise finding the root word that makes the larger word.  
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Clubs and Revision Sessions 

 
Lunchtime IT Club (DKY) 
From Monday the 22nd February the IT rooms will only be open for the purposes of home study or 
independent work both at lunchtime and after school (Monday to Thursday). 
 

 
 
A level Biology support sessions 
These are on-going and all students are invited to attend. After half-term the focus will be on data 
analysis questions and strategies to tackle these effectively. 
The Year 12 session is on a Thursday afterschool until 16:00. The Year 13 session is during lunch on 
Tuesday (both sessions in SC12). 
 
Students who have been flagged for support following mock examinations are expected to attend a 
support session in SC12 Friday Lunchtime. PLCs and folders will be needed for these sessions. 
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Year 11 Science Boosters (KBY) 
Triple science Unit 2 Biology in Sc6, Wednesday 3:15-4:15pm. 
 
Year 11 Product Design Boosters (MSS) 
Product Design booster session’s for Year 11 in AT12 on Wednesdays 3.15-4.30pm. 
 
Year 11 Graphics Boosters (MSS) 
Graphics booster session’s for Year 11 in AT6 on Thursdays 3.15-4.30pm. 
 
Polli:Nation 
Year sevens needed to help encourage pollinators in our local environment! 
 
Having submitted a joint application as a school ‘cluster’ back in October 2015, we have been 
selected out of 260 schools across the UK that applied to participate in this unique programme.   
Over a period of three years, we will now be supported by a Polli:Nation facilitator from Learning 
through Landscapes- the national school grounds charity responsible for the project.  
Linking to the National Pollinator Strategy our school will now explore how we might:  
 

1. Grow more flowers, shrubs & trees 

2. Let it grow wild 

3. Cut grass less often 

4. Don't disturb insect nests and hibernation spots 

5. Think carefully about whether to use pesticides 

We will be recruiting teams of lower school students to work closely with other local schools and help 
develop a pollinator friendly environment! 
 
If you are interested in participating in this project please contact Mr Craven in SC12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I wonder……. 
 

Is Winston Churchill the greatest Briton? 
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Music 

 
Extra-Curricular  
Below is a list of clubs running, any students wishing to join a group are very welcome.  
 

 BREAKFAST LUNCHTIME  AFTER SCHOOL  

Tuesday  
 

 Woodwind Ensemble  
Ex3  
Ukulele Club (All Students)  
Ex2 

Cubase Club (All Students)  
Ex5  
SATB Choir  
Ex2 

Wednesday  Grade 3+ Theory  
Ex5 (see your music teacher 
if you are interested) 

Choir  
Ex1  

Thursday Grade 1 & 2 
Theory  
Ex2 

 Concert Band - Grade 3+  
Ex3 (see your music teacher if you 
are interested) 

Friday  
 

 Jamming Session (All 
Students)  
Ex2 

 

 

Any questions please ask your music teacher  
 
Music Tour 
All students going on the Music Tour to Germany need to make sure that they have given in their 
weight and dimension of instrument and should be attending extra-curricular clubs. 
 
Music Room Booking  
You must book the room by the end of the week before you wish to use it.  Before you use it they 
must have printed off the Terms and Conditions form and handed it to Miss Riley.   Please ensure any 
equipment used it put back where it belongs. 
 
Instrumental Lessons  
Please check your lesson times and room at the end of the PE corridor. Emails with timetables have 
been sent out to all students. Lessons are in the studio and practice rooms.  
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PE Notices 

 

FIXTURES/PRACTICES 22nd -26th February  

 LUNCHTIME  (1.25-1.55pm) AFTER SCHOOL  (3.05-4.10pm) 

Monday 
 

Badminton Club  (SHM)  

Tuesday Year 9 Football Club (NJS) 
Year 9-11 Fitness Club 
(MWR) 

Year 9 Boys football vs BCS  
Year 7 & 8 Netball v Talbot Heath (H) (MWR) 
6th Form Rugby vs Canford 2:30-4pm (JDN) (A) 
6th form Netball (HWH) 
6th Form Rugby Academy (outside coaches)  
Year 7 & 8 Hockey (LSN) 
 

Wednesday Years 9-11 Fitness Club 
(HWH) 
Years 9 and 10 Girls 
Basketball Club (LSN) 

Years 7-11 Netball (MWR & HWH) 
All Years Girls Rugby (CFM) 
Year 8 Boys Football (JSS) 
Year 7 Football vs BCS (H)  
 

Thursday 
 

Years 9-11 Fitness Club 
(MWR) 
Years 10 and 11 Basketball 
Club (NJS) 

Years 7, 8 & 9 Girls Football Club (CFM & RWD) 
Year 11 Boys Football vs BCS (A) (JDN) 
 
  

Friday Girls Cricket Club (CFM) 
Years 9-11 Fitness Club 
(SHM) 

Years 10 & 11 Volleyball club (NJS) 
Year 7 Girls football Tournament @ BSG leave 1:10pm 
Return approx. 5pm (CFM & RWD) 
 

 
 
The Netball League  
The netball league restarts after half term. Please check the noticeboard for fixtures Tuesdays (for Years 
7 & 8) and Thursdays (for Years 9, 10 & 11). Mrs Webber and Miss Whiteside. 
 
SPORTS UPDATE FEBRUARY 2016 

Rugby 

Lots of fixtures for all years have taken place since September 2016. The sports tour for Years 9 & 10 

took place with good results for rugby and girls football. 

Football 

The year 7 Football team have shown plenty of potential this season in their matches against Arnewood 

and St Peters, winning and drawing respectively. 

 



Student Bulletin Page 8 
 

 

 

The year 8 Football team’s adventure in the Dorset County Cup eventually came to an end losing to 

Poole High at the quarter final stage. They have played two games so far in the Bournemouth and 

District league beating Arnewood and losing to St Peters. 

The year 9 boys Football have made it through to both the County Cup semi-finals and Bournemouth 

and District semi-finals. In the County Cup they have beaten Corfe Hills (3-2), BCS (9-1), and Shaftesbury 

(6-3). With 1 game left to play the boys have secured a place in the semi’s having won all their matches 

against Arnewood (5-3), Twynham (6-1), St Peters (5-1) and BCS (9-1), with only The Grange left to play. 

Good luck next half term when every match will prove vital if they are to lift any silverware this season. 

The team consists of Joe Sparks, Liam Sales, Haydn Way, Cameron Soley, Sammy Smith, Joe Spolander, 

Ethan Perry West, Toby Bailey (captain), Tom Miller, Harvey Bunce, Simon Cooper, Freddie Bullard, Jack 

Beddow, Euan Beale, Harry Dyer-Smith, and Harry Shapcott. 

The year 10 Football team have won both of their Bournemouth league fixtures to date, beating 

Arnewood and St Peters. This has given them a great opportunity to qualify for the semi-finals. While 

the year 11 Football team have had a unpredictable season losing to St Peters and drawing with 

Arnewood.  

Cross-country 

A small number of students have competed in 3 local cross0country competitions. This is the first year 

that we have entered these competitions.  

At the competition Sandbanks Alexandra Palotai-Avella (Year 7) came 3rd.   Scott Riddy (Year 7) came 6th.  

At the Canford Race Alexandra Palotai-Avella (Year 7) came 1st, Mia Elmore (Year 7) came 3rd , Scott 

Riddy (Year 7) came 6th and Connor Stain (Year 7) came 10th  

Results from Ferndown have not been released yet. 

Alexandra Palotai-Avella came 6th in the Dorset Cross-country championships so she will be representing 

the school in the next round. 

Netball 

The Year 7 Netball team are undefeated so far in the area league. They have beaten Twynham, 

Avonbourne and BSG.  They came 4th in the Area Tournament out of 6 schools.  

The Year 8 Netball team have had mixed results in the area league. They have won drawn and lost 

matches. They came 5th in the Area Tournament out of 10 schools.  

The Year 9 netball is undefeated so far in the area league. They reached the Dorset Schools finals and 

were placed 5th overall. They have reached the Dorset finals 3 years in a row. This is the best team ever 

in the history of Highcliffe. 
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The Year 10/11 team have had mixed results in the area league. 

The Year 10 team came 1st in the area tournament so they will compete in the Dorset Finals. Year 11 

team came 5th in the area tournament.  

Girls Football 

The Year 9 team have reached the semi-finals in the County cup. 

The Year 7 team have reached the quarter-finals in the County cup 

The Year 7 team won the Christchurch schools tournament so they are now through to Dorset School 

Games finals to represent Christchurch and Purbeck. 

Equestrian 

Tarka Abraham in Year 9 qualified for National Equestrian Finals where she will be representing 

Highcliffe.  

Ella Maskery in Year 11 came 3rd in the National dressage qualifiers and she will go to represent 

Highcliffe in the finals.  

 
 

Dance 

 
Rock Challenge Rehearsals (AWS) 
 

Tues 23- Feb Dress/Set run through –All Cast and Crew Dance Studio 3.15-5pm  

Mon 29- Feb Dress Rehearsal Lunch time 

Tues 1- March Rock Challenge Day – All Cast and Crew Pavilion Theatre Bournemouth 
8.30am -11pm 

Tues 1-March Evening Performance  Pavilion Theatre Bournemouth 
7pm-11pm  
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As part of the school’s World Book Day celebrations on Thursday 3rd March 2016; we are delighted to 

announce that published author Jason Rohan will be visiting the School. He will be giving two interactive 

workshops on what it is to be an author and how to write creatively. 

At break time Jason will be in the school Library to answer any questions that students may have. This 

will also be an opportunity for students to purchase signed copies of either of Jason’s books at the price 

of £4.20. This is 40% off the recommended retail price. Of course there is no obligation for any student 

to purchase a book.  The books are available on Wisepay and students will receive the signed book on 

the day. There will also be some available to buy on the day.  

Copies of the first chapter of Jason’s debut novel, the Sword of Kuromori , are available in the Library for 

students to read. This will whet their appetite before World Book Day. (Students who have already read 

this chapter have really enjoyed it and are looking forward to reading more) 

Praise for Jason includes: 

‘For lovers of action adventure, The Sword of Kuromori combines Japanese mythology with a modern 
setting, in which our hero and a kick-ass girl battle demons; distinguished by witty repartee and a vivid, 
expert knowledge of Japan and its culture.’ 

Nicolette Jones Sunday Times 

‘Present day Tokyo provides the setting for this furiously paced and entertaining adventure story. This 
debut author ups the thrill content by introducing a range of mythical Japanese monsters as our hero - 
ably supported by a motorbike-riding female sidekick - battles to stop a catastrophe, never sure of who 
he can trust.’ Guardian Best New Children's Books, Summer 2014 
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Please remember to report absences using the  
Dedicated Attendance Line on 01425 282337 
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Year 12 Robotics STEM Workshop Thursday 25th February 2016

Number Name Surname Class

1 Charlotte Sinden 12.1

2 Joe Maskery 12.1

3 Ed van Wingerden 12.1

4 Rhys Pumphrey 12.1

5 Patrick McCarthy 12.1

6 Cameron Rankin 12.7

7 Jack Towle 12.8

8 Alex Bayne 12.6

9 Joshua Hosier 12.6

10 Rowan Glennie 12.1

11 Alice McIntosh 12.1

12 Benjamin Bateman 12.2

13 Chloe Charlwood 12.4

14 Elizabeth Allum 12.4

15 Jordan Cotterell 12.2

16 Matthew Lockley 12.6

17 Sam Baker 12.6

18 Will Lovell 12.3

19 Harry Fitzsimmons 12.3

20 Pippa Peters-Cheale 12.4

21 Charlotte Taylor 12.4

22 Felix Bradley 12.4

23 James Ellis 12.6

24 James Mascord 12.4

25 Ciaran Sheekey 12.7

26 Oliver Davies 12.6

27 Sami Hattab 12.1

28 Jake Butler 12.1

29 Henry Marsh 12.1

30 Paige Bennett 12.4

31 Eoin Burgin 12.4

32 Joshua Cunningham 12.2

33 Alex Adam 12.2

34 Jack Wyeth 12.7

35 Ollie Jenkins 12.1



Surname FirstName Tutor Group

Baker Mollie 10.1(MCP) Period 1 Yellow

Branston Molly 10.1(MCP) Period 1 Yellow

Brown Laura 10.4(JME) Period 1 Yellow

Clark Matthew 10.8(JBN) Period 1 Yellow

Cook Madelaine 10.4(JME) Period 1 Yellow

Cutler Lauren 10.1(MCP) Period 1 Yellow

Daponte Lily 10.1(MCP) Period 1 Yellow

Davies James 10.7(BSH) Period 1 Yellow

De Villiers Skye 10.4(JME) Period 1 Yellow

Desjonqueres Jacques 10.6(LFY) Period 1 Yellow

Emmel Angharad 10.5(SCO) Period 1 Yellow

Fidler Oliver 10.8(JBN) Period 1 Yellow

Fryett Chloe 10.8(JBN) Period 1 Yellow

Garner Katherine 10.1(MCP) Period 1 Yellow

Golding Campbell 10.8(JBN) Period 1 Yellow

Greenacre Adam 10.7(BSH) Period 1 Yellow

Herbert Daniel 10.4(JME) Period 1 Yellow

Higgs Brandon 10.3(JWL) Period 1 Yellow

Jenkinson Daniel 10.4(JME) Period 1 Yellow

Johnston Molly 10.7(BSH) Period 1 Yellow

Kefford Jack 10.8(JBN) Period 1 Yellow

King Rebecca 10.8(JBN) Period 1 Yellow

Langdown Benjamin 10.5(SCO) Period 1 Yellow

Lankshear Clark 10.4(JME) Period 1 Yellow

Lewis Patrick 10.8(JBN) Period 1 Yellow

Loader Tom 10.8(JBN) Period 1 Yellow

Lovegrove Jessica 10.2(MRD) Period 1 Yellow

Major Kai 10.5(SCO) Period 1 Yellow

Maycock Imogen 10.2(MRD) Period 1 Yellow

Mercader Pastor Irene 10.4(JME) Period 1 Yellow

Moses James 10.1(MCP) Period 1 Yellow

Naidoo Annabelle 10.4(JME) Period 1 Yellow

Neate Andrew 10.5(SCO) Period 1 Yellow

Pascoe Toby 10.2(MRD) Period 1 Yellow

Perry Joe 10.1(MCP) Period 1 Yellow

Perry Matt 10.5(SCO) Period 1 Yellow

Price Charlotte 10.6(LFY) Period 1 Yellow

Pritchard Ellen 10.1(MCP) Period 1 Yellow

Radford Emma 10.6(LFY) Period 1 Yellow

Ratcliffe Nicola 10.1(MCP) Period 1 Yellow

Reed Emma 10.6(LFY) Period 1 Yellow

Scott Jack 10.4(JME) Period 1 Yellow

Singleton Victoria 10.2(MRD) Period 1 Yellow

Smith-Sturley Maycee 10.2(MRD) Period 1 Yellow

Stirling Molly 10.4(JME) Period 1 Yellow

Tomkins Connor 10.3(JWL) Period 1 Yellow

Trant Pheobe 10.2(MRD) Period 1 Yellow

Zawada Theo 10.2(MRD) Period 1 Yellow



Adams Olivia 10.6(LFY) Period 2 Orange

Alkan Atalay 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Ashley Gabriel 10.3(JWL) Period 2 Orange

Atkinson Brooke 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Baker Mollie 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Barnett Donte 10.3(JWL) Period 2 Orange

Beard Felicity 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Bedford Amie 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Bonifacii Alfie 10.3(JWL) Period 2 Orange

Boon Chloe-Louise 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Branston Molly 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Capel Ross 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Chaffey Jordan 10.5(SCO) Period 2 Orange

Clark Matthew 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Cresswell Jade 10.5(SCO) Period 2 Orange

Cutmore Jasmine 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Da Rocha Roberto 10.2(MRD) Period 2 Orange

Daponte Lily 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Davey Cavan 10.6(LFY) Period 2 Orange

Davies Grace 10.6(LFY) Period 2 Orange

Davies James 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

De Villiers Skye 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Deadman Noah 10.6(LFY) Period 2 Orange

Desjonqueres Jacques 10.6(LFY) Period 2 Orange

Dibdin Eleanor 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Diggle Eleanor 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Docketty Cameron 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Doran Beth 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Emmel Angharad 10.5(SCO) Period 2 Orange

Fox Ffion 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Fryett Chloe 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Gheorghe Iulia 10.6(LFY) Period 2 Orange

Gillard Aimon 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Golding Campbell 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Hancock Charlie 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Hewitt Henry 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Hobbs James 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Inns Amy 10.5(SCO) Period 2 Orange

Jenkinson Daniel 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Johnston Molly 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Jones Bailey 10.5(SCO) Period 2 Orange

Killick Bridie 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

King Rebecca 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Lewis Patrick 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Lockyer Toby 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Lovegrove Jessica 10.2(MRD) Period 2 Orange

Lovett Mark 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Lucas Guy 10.3(JWL) Period 2 Orange

Major Kai 10.5(SCO) Period 2 Orange

McKernon Liam 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange



Moses James 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Myatt Ruthie 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Nemes Jake 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Newport Rebecca 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Oakley Curtis 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Parr Grace 10.5(SCO) Period 2 Orange

Perry Caitlin 10.2(MRD) Period 2 Orange

Phillips Patchouli 10.6(LFY) Period 2 Orange

Price Charlotte 10.6(LFY) Period 2 Orange

Pritchard Ellen 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Qizilbash Jodie 10.2(MRD) Period 2 Orange

Radford Emma 10.6(LFY) Period 2 Orange

Rendell Abigail 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Richardson Jade 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Rogers Lauren 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Scott Chloe 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Scott Jack 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Singleton Victoria 10.2(MRD) Period 2 Orange

Stirling Molly 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Thomsett Ruby 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Tomkins Connor 10.3(JWL) Period 2 Orange

Towers Amy 10.5(SCO) Period 2 Orange

Trant Pheobe 10.2(MRD) Period 2 Orange

Wales William 10.6(LFY) Period 2 Orange

Waters Sophie 10.3(JWL) Period 2 Orange

Watson Kian 10.4(JME) Period 2 Orange

Weeks Samuel 10.2(MRD) Period 2 Orange

Whitlock Samuel 10.7(BSH) Period 2 Orange

Wicks Charlotte 10.1(MCP) Period 2 Orange

Wilkinson Sophie 10.2(MRD) Period 2 Orange

Yarwood Cerys 10.5(SCO) Period 2 Orange

Young Benjamin 10.8(JBN) Period 2 Orange

Alkan Atalay 10.8(JBN) Period 3 Green

Bedford Amie 10.7(BSH) Period 3 Green

Bryson Scott 10.8(JBN) Period 3 Green

Burton Mollie 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Burton William 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green

Cassidy Oliver 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green

Cole Samuel 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green

Cole Rhiannon 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green

Colehan Lucy 10.3(JWL) Period 3 Green

Cresswell Jade 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Cutmore Jasmine 10.8(JBN) Period 3 Green

Davies Grace 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green

De Villiers Skye 10.4(JME) Period 3 Green

Deadman Noah 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green

Diggle Eleanor 10.7(BSH) Period 3 Green

Duynisveld Jonathan 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Eatough Oliver 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Forbes Liam 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green



Fox Ffion 10.8(JBN) Period 3 Green

Gillard Aimon 10.7(BSH) Period 3 Green

Govier Ellie 10.7(BSH) Period 3 Green

Grevett Elizabeth 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green

Harburn Marc 10.4(JME) Period 3 Green

Henderson Sid 10.2(MRD) Period 3 Green

Hewitt Henry 10.7(BSH) Period 3 Green

Higgs Brandon 10.3(JWL) Period 3 Green

Hinkson Bruce 10.7(BSH) Period 3 Green

Holder Branwen 10.7(BSH) Period 3 Green

Howson Molly 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Hudson-Fry Haydyn 10.3(JWL) Period 3 Green

Lewis Neve 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green

Lewis-Mansell Jade 10.8(JBN) Period 3 Green

Martin Alex 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Matthews William 10.8(JBN) Period 3 Green

Merrin Jackson 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Nicholls Katie 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green

Nicholls Ryan 10.6(LFY) Period 3 Green

Nicol Christina 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Norton Harry 10.2(MRD) Period 3 Green

Norton Grant 10.7(BSH) Period 3 Green

Page Rachel 10.1(MCP) Period 3 Green

Parker Tia 10.8(JBN) Period 3 Green

Pond Louis 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Qizilbash Jodie 10.2(MRD) Period 3 Green

Rendell Abigail 10.4(JME) Period 3 Green

Sherred Courtney 10.8(JBN) Period 3 Green

Smith Benjamin 10.8(JBN) Period 3 Green

Stewart Sophie 10.2(MRD) Period 3 Green

Storr-Smith Elliott 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Thorne Kezia 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Towers Amy 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Turner Bethany 10.7(BSH) Period 3 Green

Tyler Leonard 10.4(JME) Period 3 Green

Watson Kian 10.4(JME) Period 3 Green

Webb Charlie 10.2(MRD) Period 3 Green

Whitlock Henry 10.8(JBN) Period 3 Green

Wignall Mia 10.4(JME) Period 3 Green

Wilcock Bethany 10.2(MRD) Period 3 Green

Yarwood Cerys 10.5(SCO) Period 3 Green

Atkinson Brooke 10.4(JME) Period 4 Pink

Bacon Jasmine 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Bailey Emily 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Barnett Morgan 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Beard Felicity 10.4(JME) Period 4 Pink

Bellis Rebecca 10.4(JME) Period 4 Pink

Bennett Samuel 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Bonifacii Alfie 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Booth Lewis 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink



Bunn Lloyd 10.6(LFY) Period 4 Pink

Butler Emily 10.4(JME) Period 4 Pink

Childs Maya 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Cutler Molly 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Docketty Cameron 10.7(BSH) Period 4 Pink

Donnelly Samuel 10.2(MRD) Period 4 Pink

Duckworth Amelia 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Ellis Megan 10.2(MRD) Period 4 Pink

Fidler Mary 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Gaita Jacob 10.6(LFY) Period 4 Pink

Gilchrist Jenson 10.4(JME) Period 4 Pink

Giles Emma 10.2(MRD) Period 4 Pink

Greenacre Adam 10.7(BSH) Period 4 Pink

Grisdale Joe 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Hammond Harry 10.4(JME) Period 4 Pink

Harding Alexander 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Hiscott Hannah 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Hopkins Rebecca 10.4(JME) Period 4 Pink

Iesi Michael 10.5(SCO) Period 4 Pink

Jones Bailey 10.5(SCO) Period 4 Pink

Keal Ethan 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Kimber Freya 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Kitchin Jude 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Korrie Archie 10.4(JME) Period 4 Pink

Lemon Coral 10.2(MRD) Period 4 Pink

Lucas Guy 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Malpass Brooklyn 10.6(LFY) Period 4 Pink

Meredith Josephine 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Murphy Talia 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Nemes Jake 10.7(BSH) Period 4 Pink

Prince Nathaniel 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Robbins Chloe 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Rogers Lauren 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Smith Matthew 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Solway Olivia 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Spencer Jones Emma 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Starks Zak 10.4(JME) Period 4 Pink

Stubbington Elisha 10.2(MRD) Period 4 Pink

Taylor Lewis 10.8(JBN) Period 4 Pink

Treadwell Megan 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Warr Jonathan 10.2(MRD) Period 4 Pink

Warry Jake 10.5(SCO) Period 4 Pink

Waters Sophie 10.3(JWL) Period 4 Pink

Whiting Edward 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Whitlock Samuel 10.7(BSH) Period 4 Pink

Wicks Charlotte 10.1(MCP) Period 4 Pink

Williams Josh 10.2(MRD) Period 4 Pink

Wright Jake 10.7(BSH) Period 4 Pink

Young Benjamin 10.8(JBN) Period 4 Pink

Adams Olivia 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue



Alkan Atalay 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Anders Sadie 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Ashley Gabriel 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Atkinson Brooke 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Bacon Jasmine 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Bailey Emily 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Baker Joe 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Barnett Donte 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Barnett Morgan 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Beard Felicity 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Bedford Amie 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Bellis Rebecca 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Bennett Samuel 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Berthiaume Sebastian 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Bonifacii Alfie 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Boon Chloe-Louise 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Booth Lewis 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Breckon Kallum 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Bryson Scott 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Bunn Lloyd 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Burton William 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Butchart Nicole 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Butler Emily 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Capel Ross 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Cassidy Oliver 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Catesby Luke 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Chaffey Jordan 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Chauffourier Daniel 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Childs Maya 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Cole Samuel 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Cole Rhiannon 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Colehan Lucy 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Colverd Emily 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Cooper Lois 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Cresswell Jade 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Cutler Molly 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Cutmore Jasmine 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Da Rocha Roberto 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Davey Cavan 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Davies Grace 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Deadman Noah 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Derham George 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Dibdin Eleanor 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Diggle Eleanor 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Docketty Cameron 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Donnelly Samuel 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Doran Beth 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Duckworth Amelia 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Duynisveld Jonathan 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Eatough Oliver 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue



Eccles Rachel 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Ellis Megan 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Etheridge Brooke 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Fidler Mary 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Fletcher Ashley 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Forbes Liam 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Fox Ffion 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Gaita Jacob 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Gheorghe Iulia 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Gilchrist Jenson 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Giles Emma 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Gillard Aimon 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Goff Lily 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Goode Alexander 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Govier Ellie 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Grevett Elizabeth 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Griffiths Ashleigh 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Grinter Ellie-Mae 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Grisdale Joe 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Hammond Harry 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Hancock Charlie 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Hancock George 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Harburn Marc 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Harding Alexander 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Henderson Sid 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Hewitt Henry 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Hinkson Bruce 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Hiscott Hannah 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Hobbs James 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Holder Branwen 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Hopkins Rebecca 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Howson Molly 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Hudson-Fry Haydyn 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Iesi Michael 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Inns Amy 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Jones Bailey 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Keal Ethan 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Kidd Lewis 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Kilford Grace 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Killick Bridie 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Kimber Freya 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Kitchin Jude 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Korrie Archie 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Law Ewan 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Lemon Coral 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Lewis Neve 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Lewis-Mansell Jade 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Lillywhite Oliver 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Linford Natalie 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Lockyer Toby 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue



Longley Ella 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Lovett Mark 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Lucas Guy 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Malpass Brooklyn 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Martin Alex 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Matthews William 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

McKernon Liam 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Meredith Josephine 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Merrin Jackson 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Muller Jack 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Murphy Talia 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Myatt Ruthie 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Nemes Jake 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Newport Rebecca 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Nicholls Katie 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Nicholls Ryan 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Nicol Christina 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Norton Harry 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Norton Grant 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Norton Jack 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Oakley Curtis 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Page Rachel 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Page-Dove Kelsey 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Parker Tia 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Parr Grace 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Perks Cerys 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Perry Caitlin 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Phillips Patchouli 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Pond Louis 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Prince Nathaniel 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Prosser Abby 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Qizilbash Jodie 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Rendell Abigail 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Richardson Jade 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Robbins Chloe 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Saunders Emily 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Scott Chloe 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Sherred Courtney 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Simms Billy 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Smart George 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Smith Matthew 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Smith Benjamin 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Solway Olivia 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Spencer Jones Emma 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Starks Zak 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Stewart Sophie 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Storr-Smith Elliott 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Stubbington Elisha 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Taylor Lewis 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Thompson Samuel 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue



Thomsett Ruby 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Thorne Kezia 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Towers Amy 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Treadwell Megan 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Trim Maxwell 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Troon Lucy 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Turner Jack 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Turner Bethany 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Tyler Leonard 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Wales William 10.6(LFY) Period 5 Blue

Warr Jonathan 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Warren Sarah 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Warry Jake 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Waters Sophie 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Watson Kian 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Webb Charlie 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Weeks Samuel 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Whiting Edward 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Whitlock Samuel 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Whitlock Henry 10.8(JBN) Period 5 Blue

Wicks Charlotte 10.1(MCP) Period 5 Blue

Wignall Mia 10.4(JME) Period 5 Blue

Wilcock Bethany 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Wilkins Chloe 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue

Wilkinson Sophie 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Williams Josh 10.2(MRD) Period 5 Blue

Williams Oliver 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Windsor Annabelle 10.3(JWL) Period 5 Blue

Wright Jake 10.7(BSH) Period 5 Blue

Yarwood Cerys 10.5(SCO) Period 5 Blue


